
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:08:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

        

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19099
 
 mx: 20677
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 46.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12066
 
 mx: 16818
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 122.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10280
 
 mx: 17717
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 134.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 115/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:08:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-20000

-10000

0

10000

20000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -19099
 
 mx: 20677
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 153.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11096
 
 mx: 15601
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 170.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -9534
 
 mx: 17717
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 203.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6052
 
 mx: 6169
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 70.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10695
 
 mx: 16818
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 189.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8195
 
 mx: 10103
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 157.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 56/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7240
 
 mx: 7392
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 80.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -12066
 
 mx: 16366
 
 µ: -20.0
 
 σ: 212.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3481
 
 mx: 1794
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 134.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 105/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -6104
 
 mx: 7074
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 81.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11038
 
 mx: 16244
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 192.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10280
 
 mx: 10104
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 202.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 10/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3346
 
 mx: 3577
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 54.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11311
 
 mx: 15026
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 169.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1570
 
 mx: 1243
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 131.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 127/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3274
 
 mx: 3812
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 54.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -10863
 
 mx: 13255
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 170.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4529
 
 mx: 5749
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 143.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 41/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3835
 
 mx: 3665
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 55.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7654
 
 mx: 11628
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 157.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7118
 
 mx: 4817
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 149.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 67/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2226
 
 mx: 3013
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 49.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6578
 
 mx: 8667
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 139.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5660
 
 mx: 3939
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 142.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 2/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:06 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1787
 
 mx: 2096
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 47.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -5113
 
 mx: 6914
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 136.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4741
 
 mx: 3117
 
 µ: -23.7
 
 σ: 139.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49798 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 10 05:09:07 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150122_060643__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-22T06:06:44.479.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -136
 
 mx: 100
 
 µ: -14.8
 
 σ: 42.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -326
 
 mx: 291
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 118.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -309
 
 mx: 275
 
 µ: -23.8
 
 σ: 131.1


